
0 

---- i_.__i.__ 
Prof. Dr. Abdu Jabbar Sangi 
Professor, Dept. of Civil Eng. 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procurement Commi lice 

I 
 

BID  EVALUATION REPORT 

-t- 1. Name of Procuring Agency: NED University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi 
. Tender Reference No: PC/NED/DOS/Water Proofing! 6500/ 17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Work "Reiayg of Roofiflg 
Screed with Water Prof.  

. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope  
5. Tender Published: SPPRA Serial No. 34278, and Daily Dawn, DailyJang and Hilal-
e-Pakistan 24-08-2017- Copy enclosed.  
6. Total Bid documents Sold: Eight 
7. Total Bids Received: Five 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) _ ._'Provide details in separci!.ejrmj 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Four 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 14-09-20 17  
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. Name of Firm 
No or Bidder 

1 

M/s. Shaikh 
Dhani Bux Co. 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

(Rupees) 

2 

Rs. 1,765,800/- 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

3 
Lowest 

Evaluated 
Responsive 

Bidder  

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

4 
Within 

approved 
Budget 

Al! ocation 

Reasons for 
Acceptance Remarks 
/ rejection 

5 6 

Accepcd being tho 

Responsive Bidder 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 
Dy. Dir. of Services (Civil) 
Services Deptt. NEDUET, 
Mem ber 
Procurement Committee 

Engr. Sadia Jabeen 
Senior Civil Engineer (HEJ) 
University of Karachi. 
Member, 
Procurement Committee 



BID OPENING MEETING MINUTES 
of the Procurement Committee held regarding 

Tender NC). PC/NED/DOS/Water Prooling/ 6500/17 
SPPRA Serial No. 34278 

Meeting started with the name of Allah Almighty. 

The Convener of the Procurement Committee welcomed the members of the 
Committee and opened the discussion on the agenda item on dated: 14-09-20 17. 

Tender / Retender Notice No. PC/NED/DOS/Water Proofing/ 6500/17, was opened 
on 14-09-20 17 at: 11:00 am. Total 05 (five) Nos. of bids were submitted, out of 
which only one (01) hid was accepted and 04 (four) bids were rejected in accordance 
with the evalualion criteria and other terms and conditions set forth in the bidding 
documents. 

The meeting ended with the voLe of thanks and to from the chair. 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 
Dy. Dir, of Services (Civil) 
Services Deptt. NEDUET, 
Member 
Procurement Committee  

Engr. Sadia Jabeen 
Senior Civil Engineer (HEJ) 
University of Karachi. 
Member, 
Procurement Committee  

Prof. Dr. Abdul abbar Sangi 
Professor, Dept. of Civil Engg. 
NEDUE'I', Karochi. 
Co nyc ncr 
Procurement Committee 



CERTIFICATE REGARDING RULE-48 

Tender # PC/NED/DOS/Water Proofing! 6500/ 17 

SPPRA ID: 34278, Opening date: 14-09-2017 

It is to cerlify that as ir ihe requirement of our Tender No. PC/NED/DOS/Waier 

Proof ing/ 650() / 1 7 for Procu remen of Work " Relaying of RC)Ofiflg creed wi iii \'V: 

Prof. only one bidder was qualified on the basis of the evaluation criteria and other 

terms and conditions set forth in the bidding documents. The bid of qualified bidder 

iS Comparable to the market price. 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 
Dy. Dir. of Services (Civil) 
Services Deptt. NEDUET, 
Member 
Procurement Committee  

Engr. Sadia Jabeen 
Senior Civil Engineer (HEJ) 
University of Karachi. 
Member, 
Procurement Committee  

Prof. Dr. Abdul Ja bar Sangi 
Prolessor, Dept. of Civil Erig. 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procu re men I Corn mi 1.1ue 



No No Y c- S 

MIs. 
Shaikh 
Dhani 

Bu.x Co. 

M/s. 
Positive 

Construction 

MIs. M.M. 
Construct ion 

M/s. 
Unique & 
Unique 

M/s. B 
Enterprises 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

NC) Yes 

Yes 

Yrs 

Yes 

Yes YeS 

Vs Yes 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Yes Yes No No 

Yes No No No No 

Yes No Yes No 

Yes No Yes No Yes 

Yes Yes Yes Yes YeS 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified I)isqua!ified 

02 Local presence in Karachi. 

Comply with specifications 
03 I mentioned in bidding 

documents. 

10 

1 2 Non l3lack list Certificate 

Required Bid Security is 
attached 
Bid is signed, named and 
starnpd. 

07
Income Tax Certificate (NTN) 
and Active Tax Paver. 

08 GSl' Wegistration Certificate 

S. Eligibility / Qualification 
No. Criteria 

Bidder is a Pakistan 
Company 

0 1 

Bidder proposes all Printing 
strictly compliant with 
technical specification; no 
optional item is accepted.  
Bidders have completed 3 
projects of similar nature 
satisfactory.  

The bidders have 3 years of 
experience in the supply. 

Valid Professional Tax 
Certificate. 09 

13 'reider Fee Paid 

14 1 Qualified/Disqualified 

04 

05 

06 

BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Tender # PC/NED/DOS/Water Proofing! 6500/17 

SPPIA ID: 34278 Opening date: 14-09-20 17 

{ri 

Engr. Khurshid Akhtar 
Dy. Dir. of Services (Civil) 
Services Depit. NEDUET, 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

Engr. Sadia Jabeen 
Senior Civil Engineer (HEJ) 
University of Karachi. 
Member, 
Procurement Commiltee 

Prof. Dr. Abdul Jbbar Sangi 
Professor, Dept. of Civil 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 



4\c\cV 
• 'ED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI 

PROCUREMENT CELL 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

TENDER NO.: PC/NED/DOS/Water Proofing/6500/ 17 

TENDER OPENING DATE: 14-09-2017 TIME: 11:00AM 

NAME OF FIRM 
REPRESENTATIVE 

SIGNATURE 

1 c3tt ç  z 4dtc ut 

2. 
- / / -.-- 

) 
(/j 

Kei3 v L 
4 

8 

9 

10 

Engr. Kiurshid Akhtar 
Dy. Dir.iof Services (Civil) 
Serviced Deptt. NEDUET, 
Member 
Procurefrient Committee  

Engr. Sadia Jabeen 
Senior Civil Engineer (HEJ) 
University of Karachi. 
Member, 
Procurement Committee  

Prof. Dr. Abdul Jabbar Saritg 
Professor, Dept. of Civil Eng 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procurement Commitlec 



NEI) UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY .. 
f\ L\ 

No. DR (Nstab)/( I 003)iS73 Dated:J 2010 

OFFICE ORDER 

In supirsession or this office order No. DR (Estab)/( 1003)/i I 418 dated 02-1 1-2015. the 

I. niversiiv Administration has constituted the Complaint Redressal Standing Committee 

compnsing ol the lollowuig officers to address complaints regarding all procurement issues in 

the tniversitv in pursuance oiClause 3 1(1) oithc SPPIt.A rules: 

Prof. 1)r, Saad Ahrncd Qazi Convener 

l)can (ECF) 

ln(lcpen(lcnt Professional from the relevant field Member 

\oniincc of \ccountant General Sindh Member 

11• 

the (:oivciicr S. kill nicnihcrs 

(Iy (br inloniiation to: 

Dean (liCE) 
Director Planning & Projects 
l)irector Finance 
l)ircetor. Procurement Cell 
Au. 



IL. :i.1t; .. 

 

ovflc K OR DER 

 

   

Ih1. t}niver:ity /\cimirustratiorl h.is constituted the Pr()CUrCfl1e11t Commi ttcc corn pr;:I ug 

of the (:)jf(;\vjnc oihccr; for Construction, Renovation and Rchtou.tation of work and Services: 

•1 
Con\'incr Proj. i)i-. ,"..bdiii Jabbar Saigi 

Protes;or 

I)pt. of (j \!jl l.ngg. 

Engr. Xhurshid Akhtar 
)d'iuty Director of Services (Civil) 
Services I)epartmcnt 

• Sadia Jabccn Asim 
&.iuot Civil I ngmcci (TiLl) 
[Jhlvcrsi ty ol Karachi 

Member 

Member 

Ag. REGISTRAR 

10: 
The.: Con yen er & a I mc m hers 

Copy toririIormition to: 

•I)ejri ('FA) 
2 C h Uni m i)cpt of Civil I ngg 
3 :DnctruIcrvices 
4 Director Finance 
5 Resdcnt Aui.hh)r 



Nh,IJ (JN1V1II(1I'1 U± tN*i1 t(1N.x itrdi' 1idtfl.'II 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR  2017-18 

Sr No 
- 

Description Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

Rs Million 
- 

Budget Head 

Timing of Procu Lntent Remaiks ' * 

I St (.211  2nd Vt! 3i (I QII 4th Qi t 
Timiril, of procurement nviy subject 

to the t equn enient of depat Intent 

31 
Providing 03 Nos. Air Conditioners for 
undergraduate Computer Laboratory, 
Department of Architecture & Planning 

0.280 UDWP 57,21 '1 N' N' N' ' 

32 

Flooring of Reference Library of 
Department of Architecture & Planning at 
City Campus 0.468 

UDWP 57.23 N' N' N' N' 

33 
Procurement of various Computing and 
Furniture items for Department of 
Metallurgical Engineering 

1.422 UDWP 57.24 N' N' N' N' 

34 
Procurement of Office Equipment for 
Directorate of Finance 

0.100 UDWP 57.28 N' N' N' N' 

35 

Procurement of various Laboratory 
Equipment for Telecommunication 

. . 
Laboratories, Department of Electronic 
Engineering. 

5.352 UDWP 57.31 N' N' N' N' 

36 

Upgradation of five (05) Laboratories for 
Department of Computer and Information 
Systems Engineering. 

4.445 UDWP 57.33 N' 'I N' N' 

Repair of Car Parking shade LEJ Campus 
NED University 

0.070 UDWP 57.36 N' N' N' 
______ 

N' 

38 
Procurement of UPS & Gas Cylinder for 
Department of Polymer & Petrochemical 
Engineering 

0.730 UDWP 59.2 N' N' N' N' 

39 

Aluminum Glass Partition for Chemical 
Reaction Laboratory at Polymer & 

Petrochemical Engineering 
0.434 UDWP 59.3 N' N' N' N' 

40 

Supply, Installation, Testing & 
Commissioning of LI Panel with Laying of 
Cable for Departments of 
Chemical/Materials/Polymer & 
Petrochemical Engineering 

10.806 UDWP 59.4 N' N' N' N' 

41 

Procurement of Paint Materials for 
Department of Architecture and Planning 
at City Campus 

0.114 UDWP 59.6 N' N' N' N' 

42 

Partition in Room Adjacent to Room No. 
76, Department of Mechanical 
Engineering 

0.221 UDWP 59.7 '/ 

— 

N' N' 

[ Procurement of Photo Copier Machine for 
Prorjjienient Cell 

04001 UOWP * V - 'I N' 



AvL.4A,.&i .. - 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 20  17-18  

Sr. No. Description Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

. 
Rs. Million 

Budget Head 
. 

Timing of Procth - Remarks 

I st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
1 imitig of procurement may sujcct 

to the requirement of department 

56 
Design Theory and Assessment 

of Recycled Structuresin Earthquake 
Pione Regions" 

Research Pruject 'I 4 '1 '1 

5? Permanent Equipment 3.810 Research Project 'I 4 4 

58 
Establishment of Depaitmental 
outcome based education cell (DOBEC) 
Faciltiy at deparUnent of Civil Engineering 

2.50 Research Project I 4 1 

59 
Renovaon of Undergraduate Computer 
Laboratory (UGCL) for department of Civil 
Engineering 

3.001 Research Project 4 4 4 4 

60 
Procurement of Laboratory Equipment for 
Department of Earthquake Engineering 

4.00 Research Project 4 4 1 4 

61 
Procurement of Compuying & Networking Items for 
Department of Electronic Engineering 

0.50 PhD Resaarch Project I 4 4 1 

62 Procurement of Laptop and Printer 0.14 Research Project 1 4 4 

63 
Procurement under the PhD Research Project 
"Wireless Interconnected mobile robot network 
based mapping and scanning Systems" approved by 
AS&RB 

1.00 Research Project 4 '1 

64 
Procurement of CCD Camera under PhD Research 
Pioject Intrinsic ModaIies Based MulU Modal 
Biometric System" Department of Electronic 
Engineering 

0.50 Research Project 4 4 1 

Procurement under the Research Project 

Assessment of Inelastic Dynamic Response 

5.00 Research Project 1 4 '1 4 

tl 

Procurement of under Research Project - PSF- 
/NSFC-Eng-S-NED(05) entitled Design Theory and 
Assessment of Recycled Structure iii Earthquake 
Prone Regions" 

5.00 Research Project 'I .j 

67 
Procurement under Research Project "Topological 
Optimization of the Part Build via Additive 

Manufacturing Process 
1.00 Research Project '1 '1 1 

(iS 
Behaviour of RC Beam Strengthened in Shear arid 
Flexure Loading Regions using Texrile Reinforced 
Mortal 

1.00 Research Project 1 .1 .1 " 



iii I) p;irlsfltIIl / 1)evcllllt;11c11t cI!I. It )i.1,IIt'1I:,( t.l\llfJI '.)l t'Jl V F.Nlt siiI III1"J(, 1'l<( 

INFRAS I iI. JcJulu: I)EVNI .UI)NU:. N'I' (M-IV) 

Procurement Plait 2017 - 2018 

!AMN1I' 

I 

Approved 

Allocñted 

Funds 

Source of 

Fi rids 

39.1. 
SI )l' 

(I 

Name IF ilk of I'rocuremenl 
S.N

inchiduniz iteni.s to be executed 

Rcviniiiiinv Itiluipincul.  for 

PoI met Prnccssiiig amid 'Fecting 

I ahotati'm  

11'.hnialed 

( '.tst including 

(1ST 

39.125 

Uead of Account / 

Sub-I lend of 

Account 

I .ahoratouy 

I(llIip)nlent 

Nature of 

I 'rocurement 

I iflpi.)l I 

Method of 

t'rocurnienl 

S. 

Anticipated l)nlc t)t 

I(J ertiscme;1 

July 

2017 

Start 

August 

2017 

Remarks 

(ounpletion 

December-20 17 

26.849 1111 1 )1)1  

I 1)11(1 I I) I 
I'.I )I' 

III I 
I upon 

lni,ii iiit I qlIItneutt itir ,,ii:iii 

''mitt I anti ts tub 

( ouitrol S\'.ttin ;iuiml SCAD.\ 

f4e1 Sycten u I ;ilu ;uii m 

Renhuim I Iflt I (Iti1P1))cult  for I Itt 

? led ica I I I I'UIW II I1_  

I ,boralnr 

F.quipunenl 

I.aboraiory 

Fquipmncuul 

National 

Coinpet it i ye 

l3sdtlinu 

?4nt kiiial 

('ontpetitie 

l5idding 

.'\uiiist 2017 

Amittit 2017  

Scptemhcr 

2017 

September 

2017 

I)eceutiher-2() I 7 

Dcccntber-2() I 

l'Sl 0' 

(IIL(') 

I'SI)P 

(I 1Ff) 

'Sl)P 

(lll:C) 
t..otal 

I .oeal 

I neal 

In Irasir uclitre 

micliudint overall
I7L.''I 

supervision flhi(J 

escalation 

Computing & 

9.555 Net voul. IIiL 

Facilities 

('omupliliutu & 

2.232 Networking 

Facilities 

National 

Compel ilive 

Ridding 

National 

('tunpclili t: 

I3itIdin. 

Nat iona I 

(utupelilite 

Biddin 

September 

21)17 

i\tn.nisl 201 7 

St•ptcmntii.i 

2017 

Noveniber 

2017 

2017 

cube, 

2017 

'i,.ti lit III . 'I IIII IilIuIL 4111(1 

tijitil III' iii iit.tillt 

Sof1.ure liar IIi-i'iledical 

Iit'ii,meti,ic ( '•'ti..I u net Ii in 

Iub!iPitel 1(1_i Ii I);uIi 

I IiiIh(•I Iii.. 

I (.:tellisi :\ ti'. I Ri. I't,IliiIIi2 

174.391 

'V 

Dccentber-201 8 

Dcccunhei-20 I 7 

ISlai'cli-2() 18 

I ,ocal I .238 
I'SDP 

(lIFC) 

SCI)tt'ui)I)'.'I Nu embet 

2017 2017 
I 238 

National 

('ounpetit ire 

RiJdin 

(001pu1ing 8 

Net s'oi'k i uit. 

Facilitie'. 

('II ice 11Iuiipmutnl I lL'tnuiuiung 

IleluiS) 

Prepared I)): Engr. Ashfatl ,\Imnicd Khan 

Project Coordinator (IS lcga,. IV) 

Engr. aza ur Rehnuin 

Focal PerSon (Mega-1 V) 

\I,tr:Iu-2018 



I-Cal yi.t1 .11 Ia-a..?. . t 
with Wa-ta—. f'rltatat ..ç, -a-i 

Cratir. tilJI I-C..t...........-a-.-W ' 

JANG: 24.08.2017 

I)AWN: 24.08.2017 11 ial —c— Pak: 24.08.2017 

L1 -j =i:J];  

a. I. S.-. .. •C..- .• .1 1 . -. ..i a.—... - . 

- a.. I. 

:.aaa al LI - I L 
V .— 

..-c.. 
a.. ..-...- I .I •.. - 

• ,...._. I_.. 
,._..,.._I -L.-I.è.-.-.-a-I.. - •.- - 

,..., .-W-wq- ..,.' I.-, . wj . 
...t 

r.... I• .&__._. • 

[ I  

s .'.r __ N 
f I . 1 ' 1"b' 

— _x — 

- •-••----- •--: - -•-- - 

lar E11JI.O.l.W I  

• II IaI*It — I..rl 7 
.,f l..taI.3 p• 

ilbt.a. Oaast.- ...t.$ ()..,*la.a, -.... a.aO4I 
t-..lI at a,.,.I L.ça$.-.a..a. t..çj 

. ...-.,.... .l l C .-t.1 .11 ,.., .. 
a.. a.4 D. s.tr.a.. c.0 .-.q 

:: 

r1taI..a.Sf4.tc t)i tta.1IICJ a.at.--aI 
wjtll .a.I.r .-a,ll..(i at 

E.tl. l...a. l.aryi l_h.a, lV - 

—a . .t. —a 

lit'.. 
-a.-  -a.  ----- — .— -'-a-  .- .-- - -a— . 

• 1--.  

— .- ---a------ 
• •— a.— .—. —. '—. --. . __c____ 

r1J I _ . 
I i irs SUOla—1 r 

- - .r-- — - — ________ 

(j1..P.' -, .. -, ..... •a. •.... 
- .'..di.t Ct 

I ra—aIt.sr*1ma.,lt Cal 
ltIt Ia-I ,aIl C. q 4.aa-.1a c, 

tIYla-lli - ha- II L.a-Jill 
a-f EaiL1l.rçJ a—* Lilt..... v 

,r%ta. Ls$3L.rlmw,Ia.l CaS.LtL.lafi%Ca lttIIIJ41 
I• tlU•ltttt(ClI Ca—Il Jit t:I...il r.,cpl..ci,.Ia-11 

- ,.,a.I..,T a.E.- 4.a-.-..lItia-na-,- . a.I; - 
I).,. I.,..j a. i......i. ILL.- CIa-Il falç)lL.L.a-rl..4J .. 

.i. 1r,L...ra-ma-r.t Ill alta—t.atIIa.. 
ft.. Cia-il E.;,t i..a- 

a-..t La? Clt It .,'.t IL.. 
I'?...' CgIata-a-lilIIt 

.I.'.. •..., .......... .-..' _ .j... -.._ _-,.-_... . r...lar.ta... 






































































































































	2527EV34278NEDKhi111017
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

	34278NEDKhi241017
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14




